Data Sheet
1
EX4300 LINE OF
ETHERNET SWITCHES
Product Description
The Juniper Networks® EX4300 line of Ethernet switches with Virtual Chassis
technology combines the carrier-class reliability of modular systems with the
economics and flexibility of stackable platforms, delivering a high-performance,

The EX4300 switches can be interconnected over multiple 40GbE quad small form-
factor pluggable plus (QSFP+) transceiver ports to form a 320 gigabit per second
(Gbps) backplane. A flexible uplink module that supports both 1GbE and 10GbE
options is also available, enabling high-speed connectivity to aggregation- or core-
layer switches which connect multiple floors or buildings.
All EX4300 switches include high availability (HA) features such as redundant, hot-
swappable internal power supplies and field-replaceable fans to ensure maximum
uptime. In addition, Power over Ethernet (PoE)-enabled EX4300 switch models offer
standards-based 802.3at PoE+ for delivering up to 30 watts on all ports to support
high-density IP telephony and 802.11n wireless access point deployments.
Additionally, a multigigabit model, the EX4300-48MP, supports IEEE 802.3bz-
compliant 100 Mbps, 1 Gbps, 2.5 Gbps, 5 Gbps, and 10 Gbps speeds on access
ports. This enables 802.11ac Wave 2 access points, which require higher bandwidth,
to connect to the switch. The EX4300 multigigabit switch also supports up to 95
watts of power on any of the access ports, enabling PoE++ devices requiring more
than 30 watts to connect to and draw power from the switch.  Finally, the EX4300
multigigabit switch enables higher levels of Media Access Control Security (MACsec)
AES256 encryption on all access and uplink ports, protecting customer traffic from
unauthorized access.
Product Overview

Ports
(max. with
module)
40GbE
Ports
(max. with
module)
100GbE
Ports
(max. with
module)
Power
Supply
Rating
Airflow
EX4300-24T 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T 0 0 W 0 (4) 4 0 350 W
AC
AFO (Front-to-
back airflow)
EX4300-24P 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T 24 550 W 0 (4) 4 0 715 W
AC
AFO (Front-to-
back airflow)
EX4300-48T 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T 0 0 W 0 (4) 4 0 350 W
AC
AFO (Front-to-
back airflow)
EX4300-48P 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T 48 900 W 0 (4) 4 0 1100 W
AC
AFO (Front-to-
back airflow)
EX4300-48T-AFI 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T 0 0 W 0 (4) 4 0 350 W
AC
AFI (Back-to-front
airflow)
EX4300-48T-DC 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T 0 0 W 0 (4) 4 0 550 W
DC
AFO (Front-to-
back airflow)
EX4300-48T-DC-AFI 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T 0 0 W 0 (4) 4 0 550 W
DC
AFI (Back-to-front
airflow)
EX4300-48MP 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T,
24-port 100/1000/2500/5000/
10000BASE-T
48 1100 24 (28) 0 (2) 0 (1) 1400 W
AC
AFO (Front-to-
back airflow)
EX4300-32F 32-port 100/1000BASE-X 0 0 W 4 (12) 2 (4) 0 350 W
AC
AFO (Front-to-
back airflow)
EX4300-32F-DC 32-port 100/1000BASE-X 0 0 W 4 (12) 2 (4) 0 550 W
DC
AFO (Front-to-
back airflow)
The EX4300 also offers spare chassis options without power supplies or fans, providing customers with the flexibility to create

AC-AFO +
EX4300-
FAN
JPSU-550-
DC-AFO +
EX4300-
FAN
JPSU-350-
AC-AFI+
EX4300-
FAN-AFI
JPSU-550-
DC-AFI +
EX4300-
FAN-AFI
EX4300-48T-S Spare chassis, 48-port
10/100/1000BASE-T P
EX4300-48T
X Y X
P
EX4300-48T-
DC
P
EX4300-48T-
AFI
P
EX4300-48T-
DC-AFI
EX4300-48P-S Spare chassis, 48-port
10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+ Y Y
P
EX4300-48P
X Y Y Y
EX4300-48MP-S Spare chassis, 24-port
10/100/1000BASE-T,
24-port
100/1000/2500/5000/
10000BASE-T 95 W PoE
X Y Y Y X X X
EX4300-24T-S Spare chassis, 24-port
10/100/1000BASE-T
P
EX4300-24T
X Y X Y Y Y
EX4300-24P-S Spare chassis, 24-port
10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+ Y
P
EX4300-24P
Y X Y Y Y
EX4300-32F-S Spare chassis, 32-port
100/1000BASE-X SFP,
4x10GBASE-X SFP+,
2x40GBASE-X QSFP+
P

14
EX4300 Line of Ethernet Switches
Ordering Information
Product Number Description
Switches1
EX4300-24T 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T + 350 W AC PS (QSFP+
DAC for Virtual Chassis ordered separately)
EX4300-48T 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T + 350 W AC PS (QSFP+
DAC for Virtual Chassis ordered separately)
EX4300-48T-AFI 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T + 350 W AC PS (back-to-
front airflow) (QSFP+ DAC for Virtual Chassis ordered
separately)
EX4300-24P 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE-plus + 715 W AC PS
(provides 565 W PoE+ power) (QSFP+ DAC for Virtual
Chassis ordered separately)
EX4300-48P 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE-plus + 1100 W
AC PS (provides 950 W PoE+ power) (QSFP+ DAC for
Virtual Chassis ordered separately)
EX4300-48MP 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T, 24-port
100/1000/2500/5000/10000BASE-T, 95 W PoE +
1400 W AC PS (provides up to 1100 W PoE++ power)
(QSFP+ DAC for Virtual Chassis ordered separately)
EX4300-48T-DC 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T + 550 W DC PS (QSFP+
DAC for Virtual Chassis ordered separately)
EX4300-48T-DC-AFI 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T + 550 W DC PS (back-to-
front airflow) (QSFP+ DAC for Virtual Chassis ordered
separately)
EX4300-32F 32-port 100/1000BASE-X SFP, 4x10GBASE-X SFP+,
2x40GBASE-X QSFP+, and 350 W AC PS (optics sold
separately)
EX4300-32F-DC 32-port 100/1000BASE-X SFP, 4x10GBASE-X SFP+,
2x40GBASE-X QSFP+, and 550 W DC PS (optics sold
separately)
EX4300-24T-TAA Trade Agreement Act-compliant EX4300, 24-port
10/100/1000BASE-T + 350 W AC PS (QSFP+ DAC for
Virtual Chassis and optics ordered separately)
EX4300-48T-TAA Trade Agreement Act-compliant EX4300, 48-port
10/100/1000BASE-T + 350 W AC PS (QSFP+ DAC for
Virtual Chassis and optics ordered separately)
EX4300-48T-AFI-TAA Trade Agreement Act-compliant EX4300, 48-port
10/100/1000BASE-T + 350 W AC PS (back-to-front
airflow) (QSFP+ DAC for Virtual Chassis and optics
ordered separately)
EX4300-48T-DC-TAA Trade Agreement Act-compliant EX4300, 48-port
10/100/1000BASE-T + 550 W DC PS (QSFP+ DAC for
Virtual Chassis and optics ordered separately)
EX4300-48T-DCI-
TAA
Trade Agreement Act-compliant EX4300, 48-port
10/100/1000BASE-T + 550 W DC PS (back-to-front
airflow) (QSFP+ DAC for Virtual Chassis and optics
ordered separately)
EX4300-24P-TAA Trade Agreement Act-compliant EX4300, 24-port
10/100/1000BASE-T PoE-plus + 715 W AC PS (provides
565 W PoE+ power) (QSFP+ DAC for Virtual Chassis and
optics ordered separately)
EX4300-48P-TAA Trade Agreement Act-compliant EX4300, 48-port
10/100/1000BASE-T PoE-plus + 1100 W AC PS
(provides 950 W PoE+ power) (QSFP+ DAC for Virtual
Chassis and optics ordered separately)
EX4300-32F-TAA Trade Agreement Act-compliant EX4300, 32-
port 100/1000BASE-X SFP, 4x10GBASE-X SFP+,
2x40GBASE-X QSFP+, and 350 W AC PS (optics sold
separately)
EX4300-32F-

access switches
Uplink Modules
EX-UM-4X4SFP EX4300 4-port 1GbE/10GbE SFP+ Uplink Module for
EX4300-24T, EX4300-48T, EX4300-48T-AFI, EX4300-
48T-DC, EX4300-48T-DC-AFI, EX4300-24P and
EX4300-48P
EX-UM-8X8SFP EX4300 8-port 1GbE/10GbE SFP+ Uplink Module for
EX4300-32F and EX4300-32F-DC
EX-UM-2QSFP EX4300 2-port 40GbE QSFP+ Uplink Module for
EX4300-32F and EX4300-32F-DC
EX-UM-4SFPP-MR EX4300MP 4-port 1GbE/10GbE SFP+ Uplink Module
for EX4300-48MP
EX-UM-2QSFP-MR EX4300MP 2-port 40GbE QSFP+/1-port 100GbE
QSPF28 Uplink Module for EX4300-48MP
Power Supplies
JPSU-350-AC-AFO EX4300 350 W AC power supply (power cord needs to
be ordered separately) (front-to-back airflow)
JPSU-350-AC-AFI EX4300 350 W AC power supply with airflow in (power
cord needs to be ordered separately) (back-to-front
airflow)
JPSU-715-AC-AFO EX4300 715 W AC power supply (power cord needs to
be ordered separately) (front-to-back airflow)
JPSU-1100-AC-AFO EX4300 1100 W AC power supply (power cord needs to
be ordered separately) (front-to-back airflow)
JPSU-1400-AC-AFO EX4300 1400 W AC power supply for EX4300-48MP
(power cord needs to be ordered separately) (front-to-
back airflow)
JPSU-550-DC-AFO EX4300 550 W DC power supply (power cord needs to
be ordered separately) (front-to-back airflow)
JPSU-550-DC-AFI EX4300 550 W DC power supply with air flow in (power
cord needs to be ordered separately) (back-to-front
airflow)
2 EFL includes license for OSPFv4/v6, PIM-SM/SSM/DM, IGMP v1/v2/v3, and VRF-Lite. AFL includes license for
IS-IS and BGP (EFL needs to be purchased and installed separately before installing AFL).

EX4300-FAN Spare fan with front-to-back airflow
EX4300-FAN-AFI Spare fan with back-to-front airflow
EX4300-48MP-FAN Spare fan with front-to-back airflow for EX4300-48MP
Spare Chassis
EX4300-24P-S Spare chassis, 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE-plus
(optics, power supplies, and fans sold separately)
EX4300-24T-S Spare chassis, 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T (optics,
power supplies, and fans sold separately)
EX4300-32F-S Spare chassis, 32-port 1000BASE-X SFP, 4x10GBASE-X
SFP+, 2x40GBASE-X QSFP+ (optics, power supplies, and
fans sold separately)
EX4300-48P-S Spare chassis, 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE-plus
(optics, power supplies, and fans sold separately)
EX4300-48T-S Spare chassis, 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T (optics,
power supplies, and fans sold separately)
EX4300-48MP-S Spare chassis, 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T, 48-port
100/1000/2500/5000/10000BASE-T, 95 W PoE
(optics, power supplies, and fans sold separately)
Pluggable Optics
EX-QSFP-40GE-DAC-